

OS 03/2013

Present- A. Gupta, ADJ, F.T.C-I, Sealdah.

Order no. 110

16.08.2022

Ld Advocate for the plaintiff is present by filing hazira. Hazira is found to have been filed for the defendant. But, none appears for him on calls.

Today is fixed for hearing argument.

Heard the Ld Advocate for the plaintiff on the point of absence of the defendant.

Perused CR including previous orders passed in this case.

It appears from the Order dated 10.05.2022 that both parties were directed to come ready i.d. necessary order shall be passed.

The conduct of the defendant in contesting the suit is not satisfactory.

The matter is adjourned in the interest of justice.

The defendant is given the last scope to contest the suit.

To 16.09.2022 for hearing argument.

The defendant is to note that in case of his absence the next date the argument shall be heard in his absence.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I
Sealdah, 24PGS (S).