

**OS 3/2013**  
**Reg. 78/2014**

**Order no. 129**

**30.04.2024**

Today is fixed for further argument.

Plaintiff take no steps.

Respondent files hazira.

In view of the resolution of the local Bar Association, the case is adjourned.

Fix 15.05.2024 for further argument.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I  
Sealdah, 24PGS (S).